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Attehdance Roster

Doerr, Michael, Vice President, Business Development, Paymerang
mdoerr@paymerang.com - 804-256-7902 - (Sponsor)

Dorka, Jennifer, Assistant to Fiscal Officer, Russell Township, OH
jdorka@russelltwp.org - 440-338-7783 - (Virtual)

Elder, S. Ted, Treasurer, City of Bountiful, UT
ted@bountiful.gov - 801-298-6093 - (In Person)

Elliott, Kathy, Treasurer, Chesterfield Township, MI
kelliott@chesterfieldtwp.org - 586-649-6430 - (In Person)

Ezzone, Jessica, Assistant to Fiscal Officer, Russell Township, OH
jezzone@russelltwp.org - 440-338-7783 - (Virtual)

Fitzgibbon, Jill, Director of Administrative Services, City of Miami, OK
jfitzgibbon@miamiokla.net - 918-541-2220 - (Virtual)

Francisco, Anthony, Director of Finance, City of Norman, OK
anthony.francisco@normanok.gov - 405-366-5413 « (In Person)

Freidenrich, Shari, Treasurer, County of Orange, CA
Shari Freidenrich@ttc.ocgov.com - 714-834-7625 - (In Person)

Gale, Stacy, Deputy Treasurer, City of Parowan, UT
stacy@parowan.org - 435-477-3331 - (In Person)

Gale, Heather, City Treasurer, Pleasant View City, UT
hgale@pleasantviewcity.com - 801-827-0451 - (In Person)

Gall, Patricia, Milford Clerk-Treasurer, Town of Milford, IN
town.clerk@milford-indiana.org - $74-658-4519 - (In Person)

Gerritsen, Heidi, Treasurer, City of Washington Terrace, UT
heidig@washingtonterracecity.org - 801-395-828S - (In Person)

Gill, Cynthia, Deputy County Treasurer, Kalamazoo County, MI
cxgill@kalcounty.com - 269-384-8124 - (In Person)

Glenn, Tina, Assistant Treasurer, City of Novi, MI
tglenn@cityofnovi.org - 248-347-0444 - (Virtual)

Goethe, Kim, Director of Government Banking, Flagstar Bank, MI
kim.goethe@flagstar.com - 734-812-0513 - (Virtual)

senference

August 7-10, 2022

ey Ranch Resort & Spa
Jenderson, Nevada
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Karen Walder

I ]
From: Cisco Meraki <reports-mailer@meraki.com>
Sent: Friday, October 21, 2022 11:12 AM
To: Karen Walder
Subject: Summary report for network 'Russell Twp.'

Summary report for network 'Russell Twp.'
POWERED 8Y

dlsce’ Meraki

Anomalies

1. 1#2Sep 21st: Above average usage for a Wednesday

Bandwidth usage was 450% higher than the last 10 Wednesdays recorded

2. View 10 more

Usage stats

TOTAL DATA TRANSFERRED

553.72

TOTAL DATA DOWNLOADED

460.60

TOTAL DATA UPLOADED

93.12

Usage over time

20 Mb/s
15 Mbiz
10 Mix's

5 Mivz

0 Mbgs Pomdid ¥ Y.V F LV IAY.VY VO | 1 U T
Juldl Jul 11 Jul 21 Jul 31 Aug 10 Aug 20

Aug 30 Sep 09 Zep 12

Device utilization



Category # Sites

Gambling 29
Malware Sites 7
Cult and Occult 5
Adult and Pornography 5

Top Security Threats by Signature

Signature # Threats
OS-WINDOWS Microsoft Windows IS denial-of-service attempt 6575
FILE-OTHER Kaspersky antivirus library heap buffer overflow - without optional fields 2013
INDICATOR-COMPROMISE Suspicious .top dns query 113
FILE-PDF Multiple products incomplete jP2K image geometry potentially malicious PDF detected 74
FILE-OTHER Microsoft wimgapi LoadIntegritylnfo heap buffer overflow attempt 32
Uplinks
Label Loss Rate % Latency (ms) RTT min {ms) RTT max {ms) Jitter {ms) % Time Up

Internet 1 0.34 17.807 0 27023.177 19.147 99.66
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